



THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE
FINANCE - PROCUREMENT
MAIN STREET BASIN FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT 23-107-SWM
BID TABULATION



NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	V3		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		SEMPER FI LANDSCAPING		EARTHWERKS		BERGER		COPENHAVER	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
BASE BID															
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	468	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,784.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,296.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	324	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,452.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND TREE REMOVAL	ACRE	2.09	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 64,790.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 30,012.40	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 30,012.40	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,720.00
4	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	1,200	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	44	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.44
6	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	21,045	\$ 35.00	\$ 736,575.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 641,872.50	\$ 42.60	\$ 896,517.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 883,890.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 747,097.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 820,755.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	2,110	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,740.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 116,050.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,740.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 82,290.00
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	70	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	560	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,120.00
10	EXPLORATORY TRENCH	CU YD	100	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	4,643	\$ 8.75	\$ 40,626.25	\$ 9.55	\$ 44,340.65	\$ 8.13	\$ 37,747.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,144.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 116,075.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,716.00
12	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	SQ YD	175	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00
13	NATIVE SEEDING (LOW PROFILE SEED MIX)	ACRE	0.77	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 5,563.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 5,563.25	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,390.00
14	NATIVE SEEDING (WET/MESIC MIX)	ACRE	1.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	NATIVE SEEDING (SEDGE MEADOW SEED MIX)	ACRE	0.50	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	NATIVE SEEDING (SAVANNA SEED MIX)	ACRE	2.03	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 22,127.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 9,652.65	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 16,037.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 9,652.65	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,210.00
17	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0.04	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 480.00
18	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	21,440	\$ 2.50	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 58,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,880.00
19	SPADE AND RELOCATE TREE	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	NATIVE TREES	EACH	32	\$ 880.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00
21	NATIVE SHRUBS	EACH	104	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,480.00
22	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,200	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00
23	INLET FILTERS	EACH	10	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	76	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,220.00

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	V3		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		SEMPER FI LANDSCAPING		EARTHWERKS		BERGER		COPENHAVER	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
25	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	1,455	\$ 120.00	\$ 174,600.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 213,885.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 200,790.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 218,250.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 192,060.00
26	COBBLE AND AGGREGATE MIX	SQ YD	310	\$ 180.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 44,950.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 83,700.00
27	BOULDER	EACH	26	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,280	\$ 47.00	\$ 60,160.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 58,880.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 56,320.00
29	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2) (LOCATION - 1)	EACH	1	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
30	COFFERDAM (TYPE 1) (LOCATION - 2)	EACH	1	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	183	\$ 1.25	\$ 228.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 915.00
32	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	14,110	\$ 4.75	\$ 67,022.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 45,152.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 89,316.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,330.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 31,042.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,220.00
33	CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL)	CU YD	95	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 130,625.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 142,500.00
34	CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS	CU YD	40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64,000.00
35	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
36	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
37	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 27"	EACH	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
38	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 42"	EACH	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
39	HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE 6"	FOOT	536	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,696.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,976.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,088.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,840.00
40	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	15	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00
41	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	22	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 6,402.00
42	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 27"	FOOT	33	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 9,966.00
43	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 42"	FOOT	45	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 16,650.00
44	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	60	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL/ FLARED END SECTION	EACH	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SPILLWAY	SQ FT	310	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,410.00
47	PERFORATED PIPE 6"	FOOT	205	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,715.00
48	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CU YD	50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00
49	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	37	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,073.00
50	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
51	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00
52	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
53	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
54	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 39,410.50	\$ 39,410.50	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
55	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	V3		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		SEMPER FI LANDSCAPING		EARTHWERKS		BERGER		COPENHAVER	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
56	AS-BUILT SURVEY	L SUM	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
58	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 1	ACRE	4.3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 12,470.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 12,470.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,650.00
59	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 2	ACRE	4.3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,500.00
60	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT - YEAR 3	ACRE	4.3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 31,390.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19,350.00
61	PRESCRIBED BURN	ACRE	4.3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 8,118.40	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,020.00
62	MONITORING AND REPORTING	YEAR	3	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
63	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS - COIR LOG	FOOT	1,000	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,981,000.00		\$ 2,047,304.45		\$ 2,157,642.29		\$ 2,215,466.00		\$ 2,237,485.80		\$ 2,396,725.44	

BID ALTERNATE - BIKE PATH IMPROVEMENTS (PLAN SHEETS C11-C19)

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	220	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,900.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	230	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00
3	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	20	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
4	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	890	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,465.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,680.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	600	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	150	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	150	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	150	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
9	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
10	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	17	\$ 44.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
11	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	38	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 959.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00
12	BOLLARDS	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL				\$ 83,727.50		\$ 64,895.00		\$ 99,469.00		\$ 75,010.00		\$ 89,181.50		\$ 70,270.00	

ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TREE PROTECTION - ROOT PROTECTION MATS	FOOT	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	TREE PROTECTION - TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
3	NATIVE TREES	EACH	10	\$ 880.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	V3		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		SEMPER FI LANDSCAPING		EARTHWERKS		BERGER		COPENHAVER	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
4	NATIVE SHRUBS	EACH	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
5	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00
6	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
7	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS - COIR LOG	FOOT	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,200	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00
ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER (IOBE)TOTAL					\$ 34,900.00		\$ 35,970.00		\$ 41,440.00		\$ 23,315.00		\$ 49,425.00		\$ 53,550.40
CONTINGENCY					\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 2,199,627.50		\$ 2,248,169.45		\$ 2,398,551.29		\$ 2,413,791.00		\$ 2,476,092.30		\$ 2,620,545.84

NOTES
1. MARTAM CONSTRUCTION Grand Total corrected to \$2,248,169.45 from \$2,248,349.45.00 due to miscalculation in submittal.
2. SEMPER FI LANDSCAPING Grand Total corrected to \$2,398,551.29 from \$2,399,841.29 due to miscalculation in submittal.
3. BERGER Grand Total corrected to \$2,476,092.30 from \$2,376,092.30 due to miscalculation in submittal.

Bid Opening 10/03/2023 @ 2:30 PM	VC, NE, RJ
Invitations Sent	16
Total Vendors Requesting Documents	2
Total Bid Responses	6